

CITY POLICY

POLICY NUMBER:C417A

REFERENCE : City Council – 1987 01 03 Family and Community Support Services Act and Regulation City Bylaws 12005 and 11926		ADOPTED BY: City Council 17 January 2006 SUPERSEDES: C417
TITLE:	Family and Community Support Services Program	

Policy Statement:

The City of Edmonton will participate in the Family and Community Support Services Program as funded by the Province of Alberta in concert with the City of Edmonton.

As a long term, sustainable funder through this program the City of Edmonton is committed to providing leadership in:

- working in partnership with community to identify and address community social needs and build capacity.
- translating knowledge and information so as to bring a variety of groups together to address
 preventive social service solutions.
- working closely with other funders to support the social infrastructure in the city.
- being accountable to the Province for the achievement of outcomes in the Family and Community Supports Services Act and Regulation.

The purpose of this policy is to:

Authorize participation in the Family and Community Support Services program.

Define <u>"Family and Community Support Services Program"</u> as the development and/or delivery of preventive social services eligible for cost-sharing with the Government of Alberta under the terms and conditions of the Family and Community Support Services Act and Regulation.



CITY POLICY

POLICY NUMBER:C417A

REFERENCE: City Council – 1987 01 03 Family and Community Support Services Act and Regulation City Bylaws 12005 and 11926		ADOPTED BY: City Council	
		PREPARED BY:	Community Services
TITLE:	Family and Community Support Services Program		

City Council will

- a) authorize agreements between the City of Edmonton and the Province of Alberta.
- b) approve annual budgets for F.C.S.S.
- c) approve City policy governing F.C.S.S.

Community Services Committee of City Council will

a) review reports and recommendations prior to submission to Council.